
    

Agenda 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 

  

 

Mission: A collaboration of damage prevention stakeholders partnering to reduce damages 

through data analysis and educational outreach. 
  

Agenda Items:  

• Welcome – Dan Bare (Duke Energy) 

• Law change update (HB247) House Bill 247 (2025-2026 Session) - North Carolina General Assembly– 

Louis Panzer (NC811) 

• Feb. 2025 - CGA DIRT DATA – 925 

 

 

https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2025/H247


 
13,699 – 2024 Damages  13,004 – 2023 Damages +5.3% Increase 

 

 

▪ Damage per thousand ratio for counties – (Spreadsheet) 

  

  

 
 

• Discussion of Member Data– Louis Panzer (NC811) 

▪ Update Reports – Top 20 
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▪ Update % Report per County 

▪ 3 Hr. % Report per County 

• Offender List for No One Call – Louis Panzer (NC811) 

• UGDPRB Update –Ann Rushing (NC811) 

o YTD – 2024 

▪ 157 Cases on Agenda 

▪ 60 – Issued Pipes Plus Training 

▪ $192,500 issued in fines 

o January 21, 2025 

▪ 39 Cases on Agenda 

▪ 18 – Issued Pipes Plus Training 

▪ $17,500 issued in fines 

• Project Coordination – Fiber Overbuild 

o Broadband in NC – North Carolina 811 (nc811.org) 

o NCDIT - N.C. Division of Broadband & Digital Equity (ncbroadband.gov) 

o Broadband | NC OneMap 

• Open Discussion 

▪ Duke Energy update 

▪ AT&T update 

▪ PNG update 

▪ Ripple update 

▪ Enbridge update  

▪ Google update 

▪ Lumos update 

▪ NCDOT update 

▪ Metronet update 

▪ Spectrum update 

▪ Lumen update 

▪ Other major projects 

 

• Next Meeting date:   

o Wednesday, May 21, 2025– Hybrid/ NC 811 Event Center 

https://nc811.org/broadband-in-nc/
https://www.ncbroadband.gov/
https://www.nconemap.gov/pages/broadband


NCLRPC Meeting -3-19-2025
Attended participants 16

2. Participants
Name Email
Ann Rushing annrushing@nc811.org
Graham, James D James.Graham2@duke-energy.com
Calabrese, Joel Thomas Joel.Calabrese@duke-energy.com
Louis Panzer louis@nc811.org
Christopher Clark -UC Water Christopher.Clark@unioncountync.gov
Cort Bennett -ITS cbennett@its-nc.com
Josh Brooks-UC Water Josh.Brooks@unioncountync.gov
Chan, Tony Tony.Chan@duke-energy.com
Marc Worth-Enbridge NC marc.worth@dominionenergy.com
Richard Walsh-Enbridge NC richard.walsh@dominionenergy.com
Kara Moser (Unverified)
Brian Morehouse S&N (Unverified) bmorehouse@sncomm.com
Trevor Green-Enbridge NC trevor.green@dominionenergy.com
Dan Bare- Duke Energy daniel.bare@duke-energy.com
Casey Hamrick caseyhamrick@usicllc.com
Mike Pratt michaelpratt@usicllc.com
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